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Appn. Tariff Port No. Item No. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1984/151-Applicationfor Withdrawal of Approval-continued 

Goods 

Fly strike, docking and similar oils for 
sheep 
Insecticides or herbicides 
Liquid media for use on filter screens 
Lubricating greases 
Wallpaper adhesives 
Oils, as may be approved, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him only as 
heat transfer mediums in a manufacturing 
process: 
APPROVED: 
Caltex Texatherm 
Thermia Oil 45 
Thermia Oil 933 
Voluta Oil 45 
Voluta Oil 933 
Oils. mineral, as may be approved, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only as a quenching oil in a manufacturing 
process; 
APPROVED: 
Houghton's quenching oil no. 2 
Houghton's quenching oil no. 3 
Other kinds; 
In containers exceeding 4.546 litres 
Blokure 
Blokure Base oil I 7 
Blokure Base oil 33, N.F., no. 15 8.P. 
Oil, paraffin, medicinal, (B.P., U.S.P., or 
N.P. standard) 
(NOTE: This approval does not cover liq-· 
uid paraffin) 
Ondina Oil 17 (8.P. Quality) 
Ondina Oil 33 (8.P. Quality) 
Primo! 342 
Metal drawing compounds as may be 
approved; 
APPROVED: 
Germ antiacid oil 
Oils, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him as a heat transfer medium in 
a manufacturing process 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Con-
cession 
Code 

100293H 

100295D 
1002968 
100297L 
100300D 

1003018 
100303] 
100304G 
100305E 
100306C 

100309H 
100310A 

100331D 
1003328 
100333L 
100336E 

100337C 
100338A 
100339K 

100347L 
100350L 

No. 128 

Effective 

From 

7/78 

7/78 
7/78 
7/78 
7/78 

7/78 
7/78 
7/78 
7/78 
7/78 

7/78 
7/78 

7/78 
7/78 
7/78 
7/78 

7/78 
7/78 
7/78 

7/78 
7/78 

I To* 

9/85 

9/85 
9/85 
9/85 
9/85 

9/84 
9/84 
9/84 
9/84 
9/84 

9/85 
9/85 

9/84 
6/84 
6/84 
9/84 

9/84 
9/84 
9/84 

9/84 
9/84 

The concessions contained in this Tariff Notice are being advertised for cancellation because of non usage over a twelve month period. 
Any objections to cancellation must be supported with evidence of projected imports. 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 16 August 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number. Tariff Item. and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 
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New Zealand Post Office: Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Rotorua line depot amenities building 

POHQ 3/366/7 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 
Vic Reid Construction Ltd. 227,829 

F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General. 


