2878

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 128

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
			Fly strike, docking and similar oils for sheep				100293H	7/78	9/85
			Insecticides or herbicides				100295D	7/78	9/85
			Liquid media for use on filter screens				100296B	7/78	9/85
			Lubricating greases				100297L	7/78	9/85
			Wallpaper adhesives				100300D	7/78	9/85
			Oils, as may be approved, when declared	Free	Free	15			
			by a manufacturer for use by him only as						
			heat transfer mediums in a manufacturing						
			process;						
			APPROVED:						
			Caltex Texatherm				100301B	7/78	9/84
			Thermia Oil 45				100303J	7/78	9/84
			Thermia Oil 933				100304G	7/78	9/84
			Voluta Oil 45				100305E	7/78	9/84
			Voluta Oil 933	-			100306C	7/78	9/84
			Oils, mineral, as may be approved, when	Free	Free	15			
			declared by a manufacturer for use by him						
			only as a quenching oil in a manufacturing						
			process;						
			APPROVED:						
			Houghton's quenching oil no. 2				100309H		9/85
			Houghton's quenching oil no. 3				100310A	7/78	9/85
			Other kinds;						
			In containers exceeding 4.546 litres						
			Blokure	Free			100331D	7/78	9/84
			Blokure Base oil 17	Free		••	100332B	7/78	6/84
			Blokure Base oil 33, N.F., no. 15 B.P.	Free		• •	100333L	7/78	6/84
			Oil, paraffin, medicinal, (B.P., U.S.P., or	Free			100336E	7/78	9/84
			N.P. standard)						
			(NOTE: This approval does not cover liq-						
			uid paraffin)						
			Ondina Oil 17 (B.P. Quality)	Free			100337C	7/78	9/84
			Ondina Oil 33 (B.P. Quality)	Free			100338A	7/78	9/84
			Primol 342	Free		••	100339K	7/78	9/84
		•	Metal drawing compounds as may be	Free	Free	15			
			approved;						
			APPROVED:						
			Germ antiacid oil	_			100347L	7/78	9/84
			Oils, when declared by a manufacturer for	Free	Free	15	100350L	7/78	9/84
			use by him as a heat transfer medium in						
			a manufacturing process						

Tariff Notice No. 1984/151—Application for Withdrawal of Approval—continued

The concessions contained in this Tariff Notice are being advertised for cancellation because of non usage over a twelve month period. Any objections to cancellation must be supported with evidence of projected imports.

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 16 August 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number. Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Post Office: Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Vic Reid Construction Ltd.

Accepted 227,829

Amount of Tender

F. K. MCINERNEY, Director-General.

POHQ 3/366/7

Rotorua line depot amenities building

Successful Tenderer